
Morriston Ward 2017/22

Income Donations 

Cllr Rob Stewart £3500,00 £15,000.00

Cllr Andrea Lewis £3500,00 £15,000.00

Cllr Yvonne Jardine £3500,00 £175,000.00 £15,000.00

Cllr Ceri Evans £3500,00 £15,000.00

Cllr Robert Francis-Davies £3500,00 £15,000.00

£75,000.00

Total 2,50.000.

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate

Total Balance 

Available to Date Project Description

CB0.408 18/09/2017 £9,035.25 £240,964.75 Christmas lights for Christmas Parade for Morriston 

PO Number 547990 29/09/2017 £850.00 £240,114.75 Morriston Christmas Truck for Parade (Swansea Sound) 

CB0.412 10/3/2017 £265.08 £239,849.67 Supply & Install LED light for window above entrance way to church 

CB0.430 11/1/2017 £1,440.00 £238,409.67 Road sign  & a new bench at Bwllfa Rd and Plascadwgan Road

FM0270 11/10/2017 £1,993.75 £236,415.92 Total Sounds Solutions for Xmas Parade & Uplands Market ( Morriston) 

Journal 23/11/2017 £216.94 £236,198.98 Public Liability insurance for Morriston Light Switch for Parade 

CB0.443 23/11/2017 £9,546.03 £226,652.95 Floral Displays around Morriston Town Centre 

FM0281 12/11/2017 £170.00 £226,482.95 The Phoenix Choir for Christmas Parade 

FM0280 12/11/2017 £800.00 £225,682.95 Christmas lights for Christmas Parade for Morriston 

FM0288 1/2/2018 £160.00 £225,522.95 Error on invoice for Urban Foundry Ltd 

FM0296 16/01/2018 £3,500.00 £222,022.95

Donations to £500.00 Each  Ysgol Tan-Y-Lan,Pentre'r 

Graig,Cwmrhydyceriw,Ynystawe,Glyncollen Primary's & £1000.00 Morriston 

Comprehensive for Equipment

CB0.467 25/01/2018 £1,086.00 £220,936.95

Installing a Guard rail inc underground trail hole to ascertain services on Chemical 

Road o/s the convenience store 

Journal 2/2/2018 £350.00 £220,586.95 Morriston Land Train for Xmas Parade 

FM0301 2/6/2018 £500.00 £220,086.95 Donation to Morriston Primary School for equipment

CB0.474 2/12/2018 £442.00 £219,644.95 S & F a "no through road sign" at Tirpenry Street 

FM0304 21/02/2018 £360.00 £219,284.95 External Cabinet for Morriston RFC

FM0320 17/04/2018 £900.00 £218,384.95 Donation to Pentr'e Graig Primary School for a Defibrillator all ward members 

CB0.521 18/04/2018 £1,042.00 £217,342.95 Wild Flower Planting Heol Maes Eglwys Dan Danino Way & Various Sites 

FM0325 27/04/2018 £900.00 £216,442.95 Donation to Glyncollen Primary for a Defibrillator all ward members

FM04074 29/04/2019 £45.00 £216,397.95 Additional payment for leaflets to Friends of Morriston Park 

FM0327 5/1/2018 £900.00 £215,497.95 Donation to Morriston Primary School for a Defibrillator all ward members

FM0415 14/06/2019 £710.60 £214,787.35 Payment to FOMP for leaflets 

CB0.575 31/07/2018 £300.00 £214,487.35 Contribution  towards basket swing in Heol Tir Du Park 

CB0.582 17/08/2018 £8,747.30 £205,740.05 Christmas lights for Morriston 

CB0.593 9/11/2018 £2,000.00 £203,740.05 WWI Memorial bench at Morriston Park Cenotaph 

CB0.602 10/9/2018 £1,140.00 £202,600.05 S & F Christmas lights on Wilkinsons Building 

FM0377 30/11/2018 £170.00 £202,430.05 The Phoenix Choir for Christmas Parade 

FM0384 28/01/2019 £291.66 £202,138.39 Land Train Swansea Council for Xmas Parade 

CB0.632 1/2/2019 £9,750.75 £192,387.64 Morriston Floral Display 

FM0387 2/5/2019 £175.40 £192,212.24 Low Cost for Banners & Flyers for Morriston Xmas Parade 

CB0.663 19/02/2019 £3,875.00 £188,337.24 Various Tro's around Morriston & Road sign for Fagwr Place 

CB0.671 3/7/2019 £3,500.00 £184,837.24 6 months contract for cleaning operative for the Morriston Ward  02/04/19-01/10/19

Journal 3/11/2019 £2,440.77 £182,396.47 Christmas lights for Christmas Parade for Morriston 

CB0.682 14/03/2019 £544.00 £181,852.47 Wild Flower Planting Heol Maes Eglwys Dan Danino Way & Various Sites 

FM0331 22/05/2018 £900.00 £180,952.47 Donation to Ynystawe Primary School for a Defibrillator all ward members 

Journal 8/5/2019 £1,457.50 £179,494.97 Improvements to Ynstawe Park inc Fence Panels, WC's 

FMo429 19/08/2019 £200.00 £179,294.97 Crazy Character for Xmas Parade 

FM0434 10/1/2019 £200.00 £179,094.97 Hiring of Iron man for the Xmas Parade 2019

CB0.745 29/08/2019 £475.00 £178,619.97 S & F new "T" bar sign at Rhodfa Eos 

CB0.760 16/10/2019 £4,082.50 £174,537.47 Christmas lights for Morriston 

CB0.765 21/10/2019 £3,500.00 £171,037.47 6 months  contract for cleaning operative for the Morriston Ward  01/10/19-31/03/20

CB0.775 11/12/2019 £10,500.00 £160,537.47 Multi play & See Saw for Ynystawe Playground 

FM0447 12/9/2019 £1,500.00 £159,037.47 Small World Theatre for Lantern Making workshops x3 Schools all ward members 

FM0450 1/6/2020 £208.80 £158,828.67 Low Cost Print Group for printing for Banners & posters for Morriston Parade 

CB0.813 2/6/2020 £290.00 £158,538.67 Closure of road for Xmas Lights 

CB0.818 17/02/2020 £10,379.50 £148,159.17 Floral Displays around Morriston Town Centre 

Journal 17/02/2020 £3,163.88 £144,995.29 Morriston Parade lighting for Morriston parade 2019

FM0459 25/02/2020 £600.00 £144,395.29 Morriston b Crazy Characters Xmas Parade 

CB0.858 7/10/2020 £7,200.00 £137,195.29 Street Cleaning Operative Ward 20/21 1 day 

CB0.871 15/09/2020 £3,708.75 £133,486.54 Installing Christmas lights in Morriston 

CB0.898 30/10/2020 £3,857.00 £129,629.54 Planting of Daffodil Bulbs in various sites 

Journal 30/10/2020 £214.00 £129,415.54 Supply & Install Christmas tree for St Davids Church 

CB0.913 11/10/2020 £350.00 £129,065.54 S & F Street name plate for the Dingle

CB0.916 11/12/2020 £350.00 £128,715.54 Christmas Tree lights 

CB0.917 11/12/2020 £240.00 £128,475.54 siting of Christmas tree 

FM0525 24/11/2020 £2,500.00 £125,975.54

Donations to £500.00 Each  Ysgol Tan-Y-Lan,Pentre'r 

Graig,Cwmrhydyceriw,Ynystawe,Glyncollen Primary's  for Equipment

CB0.932 16/12/2020 £10,564.55 £115,410.99 Floral Displays around Morriston Town Centre 

CB0.1028 18/06/21 £13,530.00 £101,880.99 Street Cleaning Operative 21/22

CB0.1097 11/10/2021 £5,468.25 £96,412.74 Install & Remove Christmas lights on Woodfield St 2021

FM0604 19/10/21 £760.80 £95,651.94 Payment for a Bench Second Life Products Ltd 

CB0.1117 22/11/21 £300.00 £95,351.94 Road Closure woodfield Street for installing Christmas Lights 2021

CB01133 7/12/2021 £11,049.97 £84,301.97 Floral Displays around Morriston Ward

FM0252 10/2/2017 £750.00 £83,551.97 Uplands Market in Morriston

FM0258 10/9/2017 £1,000.00 £82,551.97 Friends of Morriston Park towards memorial gardens near Cenotaph 

FM0305 27/02/2018 £500.00 £82,051.97 Donation to Tabernacle chapel towards Choir 

FM0317 4/11/2018 £500.00 £81,551.97 Donation to Swansea Spring Pride 

Donation 11/11/2018 £21.00 £81,530.97 Lamppost Poppies

FM0376 29/11/2018 £540.00 £80,990.97 Donations to Morriston Chess Club, Morriston Comp Room Hire & Fairytale Moments 

Journal 25/02/2019 £828.00 £80,162.97 Contribution to event for St Davids Day at Tabernacle Chapel all ward members 

FM0429 19/08/2019 £700.00 £79,462.97 (Grow) for school Uniforms  

FM0475 16/04/2020 £1,000.00 £78,462.97 The Salvation Army Food Bank Morriston Church & CC all ward members 

FM0564 7/5/2021 £250.00 £78,212.97 Donation to Ynystawe Athletic Football club to redecorate changing rooms 

FM0616 24/11/21 £500.00 £77,712.97 Payment to Build a party (Iron Man) Christmas Parade 2021

FM0617 25/11/21 £1,000.00 £76,712.97 Payment to Roly Poly Entertainment christmas parade 2021

FM0618 26/11/21 £200.00 £76,512.97 Payment for super hero's Christmas Parade 2021

FM0619 30/11/21 £750.00 £75,762.97 Payment to Mascot Magic & Sparkles Christmas Parade 2021

FM0620 1/12/2021 £400.00 £75,362.97 Payment to Dreams come true Chritmas Parade 2021

FM0621 2/12/2021 £740.00 £74,622.97 Payment for Compere & Fairy tale Moments Christmas Parade 2021

CB0.1054CP £30,000.00 £44,622.97 Refuburishment Play Equip in  Morriston Park

Refund from Play 29/09/21 £13.60 £44,636.57 Refund from play £13.60

FM0629 16/12/21 £150.00 £44,486.57 The Phoenix Choir Christams 2021

FM0633 11/1/2022 £17,435.00 £27,051.57 Payment for Defibrillators throughout Morriston

Journal 18/01/22 £4,973.92 £22,077.65 Payment for the Christmas Parade for Morriston 

FM0640 28/01/22 £2,000.00 £20,077.65 Donation to Memorial Hall 

CB0.1153 28/01/22 £3,600.00 £16,477.65 S & F 6 recycled benches for Morriston,Ynstawe & Cwmrhydyceriw play area's 

FM0641 31/01/22 £4,000.00 £12,477.65 Donation to Ynystawe Athletic Football club & Ynystawe Cricket club 

FM0643 3/2/2022 £2,000.00 £10,477.65 Donation to Morriston Cricket Club 

FM0645 10/2/2022 £2,000.00 £8,477.65 Donation to 10 O'clock Club

FM0655 28/02/22 £2,000.00 £6,477.65 Donation to Morriston RFC 

FM0663 11/3/2022 £2,000.00 £4,477.65 Donation to Morriston AFC (The Dingle) 

FM0665 15/03/22 £2,000.00 £2,477.65 Donation to Morriston CRC Olympic FC

FM0668 18/03/22 £2,477.65 £0.00

Donation to Morriston Community Centre & Ynystawe,Morriston,Glyncollen,Pentre's 

Graig,& Cwmrhydyceriw Primary Schools 


